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GVW  
Truck & Trailer  

   

Over Dimension Only 20 

80,001 -  105,500 20 

105,501 - 110,000 30 

110,001 - 115,000 40 

115,001 - 120,000 50 

120,001 - 125,000 60 

125,001 - 130,000 70 

130,001 - 135,000 80 

135,001 - 140,000 90 

140,001 - 145,000 100 

145,001 - 150,000 110 

Over 150,000 
(Xcess) $5 / ton / mile 

  
Workover Rigs, Cranes & Special 
Mobile 

40,000 - 60,000 $30  

60,001 - 100,000 40 

100,001 - 110,000 60 

110,001 - 115,000 70 

115,001 - 120,000 80 

120,001 - 125,000 90 

125,000 - 130,000 100 

130,001 - 135,000 110 

135,001 - 140,000 120 

140,001 - 145,000 130 

145,001 - 150,000 140 

Over 150,000 
(Xcess) $5 / ton / mile 

    
Roaded Earth 
Moving Equipment    

40,000 - 70,000 $30  

70,001 and over 50 

Xcess Load Permit – Over 150,000 GVW 

permits.loadpasspermits.com – Create Trip Permit 

For Xcess Loads (150,000 lbs GVW and over) the fee is $5 

per ton mile driven on participating county, township, or 

city roads when the weight limit is 80,000 – 105,500 lbs 

on these roads.  

Formula Example: 

300,000 lbs. GVW – 105,500 = 194,500lbs over road weight 

194,500 ÷ 2,000 = 97.25 Tons over road weight 

97.25 Tons x $5.00 = $486.25/mile 

Restricted Road Fees 

Permits.loadpasspermits.com – Create Trip Permit 

Restricted Roads will have a restricted axle weight in addition 

to a gross vehicle weight restriction and will be marked 

accordingly on the routable map, usually indicated in red.  

Click on the road to determine restriction. 

The fees for restricted roads are $5.00/ton/mile for weights 

over the given maximum GVW restriction plus $1.00/ton/mile 

for each axle that is over the given maximum axle weight 

restriction. 

Frost Law Permit Fee - $1,000/season per participating local gov’t 

Drilling Rig Movement Permit Fee  $500 per local gov’t – does not 

include trip permits within rig move. 

Annual Over-Width Permit Fee 
$150 per year/per participating local gov’t 

Harvest Permit Fees - $50/30 days: $150/season per local gov’t 

(unless otherwise noted per county) 

Wintertime Permit Fees -$50/30 day : $150/season per local gov’t 

(unless otherwise noted per county) 

 



 


